



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 27, 2024

Contact: Bre Taylor, Children's Librarian

Phone: (626) 403-7358

Email: btaylor@southpasadenaca.gov

South Pasadena Public Library Announces Teen Advisory Board Event "Thursday Night Open Mic & Art Walk"

South Pasadena (Calif.) – The South Pasadena Public Library's Teen Advisory

Board (TAB) will host the event "Thursday Night Open Mic + Art Walk" on Thursday,

April 25, 2024 from 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. in the Library Community Room at 1115 El Centro

St.

The event is targeted towards 8-12 graders and offers them a chance to freely express themselves through art, which will be displayed at the event, or at the microphone.

Contact Children's Librarian Bre Taylor at btaylor@southpasadenaca.gov or call (626) 403-7358 for any questions. The South Pasadena Public Library is located at 1100 Oxley Street in South Pasadena. Visit the Library website at https://www.southpasadenaca.gov for information about services and programs. The Library is open Monday, Friday, Saturday 10:00 a.m.–6:00 p.m., Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 10:00 a.m.–8:00 p.m. and Sunday 1:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m.

Upon request made no later than four (4) business days before the event, the City will provide a reasonable accommodation for a qualified person with a disability to

have equal access to the event. Please call (626) 403-7312 or fill out the City's request form available at www.southpasadenaca.gov/home and email the form to Human Resources at HR@southpasadenaca.gov.

###